

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1438/2024 CM(3857/2024)

M/S DESIGN AND PLANNING FORUM

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**COMMISSIONER SECRETARY AND ORS.
(POWER DEVELOPMENT (P.D.D.))**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Mr. Ilyas Nazir, learned counsel for the respondents, states that he has already drafted reply on behalf of the respondents, however, couldn't file the same on time. In the interest of justice, a last and final opportunity of two weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 19.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

“Misba”